The Courageously Nicole Foundation

Sixth Annual Courageously Living Fundraiser

Saturday, October 7, 2023 at 6:00pm | HJC Bowden Center

EVENT DESCRIPTION

The Courageously Nicole Foundation is hosting its **Sixth Annual Courageously Living Fundraising Event.** This year we are raising awareness, educating, and dispelling any rumors about the transplant process. We will have a panel consisting of professionals that will introduce their role in the transplant process and answer questions that pertain to that role.

Join us as we make history in our efforts to create change by raising funds to advance research for Autoimmune Hepatitis, as the foundation is aware that there is an urgent and necessary effort needed to raise awareness, raise funds and raise the bar to close the disparity gap that exist in medical research. The Foundation also provides medical support scholarships to students in pursuit of their undergraduate degree and facing a medical challenge.

Register for this year's event that will be held at the HJC Bowden Center where you will have an opportunity to win door prizes, raffles, entertainment and participate in our live streaming event.



OUR MISSION

Here at the foundation our mission and vision is in motion to raise awareness and advance research, through a collaboration with Emory University, where the research is currently underway for Autoimmune Hepatitis.

Currently, your donated funds by **The Courageously Nicole Foundation** are being used to investigate the outcomes of children and adolescents from the US and Canada who received a liver transplant due to Autoimmune Hepatitis. There is a special focus on the impact of the disease based on race and ethnicity.

Future research goals: Continue to investigate the effects of Autoimmune Hepatitis based on race and gender with an emphasis on the health disparities in minority children.

*Your kind donation is tax deductible

ENGAGEMENT

LEVELS

Premiere Presenting Research Sponsor | \$50,000 Presenting Medical Lab Sponsor | \$30,000 Signature Medical Supplies Sponsor | \$20,000 Courageously Living Sponsor | \$10,000 Collegiate Support Sponsor | \$5,000 Caregiver's Support Sponsor | \$2,500 Courageously Giving Sponsor | \$1,000 In-Kind Donation | 200 Promotional Brand Items

WHY PARTNER?

Research for any medical diseases or conditions has historically been the pinnacle of discovery. Your contribution will help us reach our 12-month goal of \$100,000 which will be used to:

- Advance improvements in treatment and care
- Fund a Clinical researcher to exclusively focus on specific goals for the foundation
- Attain necessary supplies for research
- Expand collegiate support
- Grow the research audience to include the entire autoimmune disease community

Your Brand will be exclusively recognized and visible throughout **The Courageously Nicole Foundation**.

RESEARCH

Provides an opportunity to compensate research physicians or scientists for 12 months

Premiere Presenting Sponsor for (3) three future Courageously Living Events

Company representative to address the audience from the stage

Company video presentation to display during live streaming event

Exterior and interior signage

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

25 Invitations to be seated at a company-branded table

Logo featured on all promotional materials

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Brand recognition on 100% of event tables

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

CAREGIVER'S SUPPORT

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

2 Invitations to the courageously living event

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

MEDICAL LAB

Provides partial Compensation for researchers

Presenting Sponsor for (2) two future Courageously Living Events

Company representative to address the audience from the stage

Company video presentation to display during live streaming event

Exterior and interior signage

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

20 Invitations to be seated at company-branded table

Logo featured on all promotional materials

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Brand inclusion on 75% of event tables

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

COLLEGIATE SUPPORT

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

5 Invitations to be seated at company branded table

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Presenting Sponsor for (1) one future Courageously Living Event

Company representative to address the audience from the stage

Company video presentation to display during live streaming event

Exterior and interior signage

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

15 Invitations to be seated at company branded table

Logo featured on all promotional materials

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Brand inclusion on 50% of event tables

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

COURAGEOUSLY LIVING

Interior signage

Logo on Courageously Nicole Foundation digital platforms

10 Invitations to be seated at company branded table

Brand inclusion in social media outreach

Brand inclusion on 25% of event tables

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

SPONSOR LEVELS

Premiere Presenting Research Sponsor | \$50,000 Presenting Medical Lab Sponsor | \$30,000 Signature Medical Supplies Sponsor | \$20,000 Courageously Living Sponsor | \$10,000 Collegiate Support Sponsor | \$5,000 Caregiver's Support Sponsor | \$2,500 Courageously Giving Sponsor | \$1,000 In-Kind Donation | 200 Promotional Brand Items

*Company-branded material is at the expense of the sponsor *Your kind donation is tax deductible

Please contact Angela Thornton Executive@Courageouslynf.org (678) 908-8686

COURAGEOUSLY GIVING

2 Invitations to the courageously living event

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

IN-KIND DONATION

Company-branded material for 200 swag bags*

